	0.081	00 11 000		EET	U.S. Department of Commerce	
	0.20	08-14-200	7	<i>7</i>	Patent and Trademark Office	
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and			ocuments or copy t	hereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): PharmaCentric Technologies, Inc.	101811479)	address of receivin	ng party(ies):	
			250: Suit	1 Aerial Center Parkwa e 111 rrisville, NC 27560	ay	
	☐ Individual: ☐ General Partnership: ☑ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other: ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No	□ A □Ge □Lin ⊠ C	dividual(s) citizenship: ssociation: eneral Partnership: mited Partnership: corporation-State: Delay her		
3.	Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □		repre	esentative designation is	n the United States, a domestic attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No urate document from Assignment)	
	Execution Date: May 12, 2000		Addi	tional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/631,0	1	В. Т	rademark Registration N	No(s):	
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond should be mailed:	lence concerning document	6. Tota	I number of applications	and registrations involved: 1	
	A. José Cortina, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 400 Raleigh, North Carolina 27612		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Depe	osit account number: 16-	-1435	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	DO NOT OSE TIMO STACE					
9.	O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. A. José Cortina Name of Person Signing A. José Cortina Ly Lawr Lyles Date					
08/1	3/2001 ANNED1 00000147 75631080			Tatal number o	f nages comprising cover cheet. 3	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3 Do not detach this portion						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					

AJC/LMK/acg

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHARMACENTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHARMACENTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "ETRIALS.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3054003 8100

001244957



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

0437583

AUTHENTICATION:

05-15-00

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0321

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/12/2000 001244957 - 3054003

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PHARMACENTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is PharmaCentric Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 9, 1999; as amended by a Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation filed on October 21, 1999; as amended by a Restated Certificate filed on December 28, 1999.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution proposing and declaring it advisable that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is etrials.com, Inc."

- 3. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 4. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed in its name by its President this 27th day of March, 2000 and the statements contained herein are affirmed as true under penalties of perjury.

PHARMACENTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

3y;

he Cline, President

RALLIB01:545138.01

RECORDED: 08/03/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0322